AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. GONTRAGT ID GODE PAGE1 OF 3
K

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5, PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
Po0i01 See Bik. 16C See Block 14 :
6.1SSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If olher than ltem 6) CODE | SPE300
DLA TROQP SUPPORT DLA TROOP SUPPORT
D A OF Mns(TENGE DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
SI;%ADELPHIA PA 19114-5008 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
Inlislor; Stephanls Millely _ BHILADELF‘HIA PA 19111-5086
DSMO075 Tel: 216.737-3674 Emelk: Stephanta.Misleln@dla.mil SA

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, counly, Slale and ZIP Code)

Get Fresh Sales, Incorporaled DBA

(X) | 2A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION NO,

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Fresh Culs
6745 S Escondido - - .
LAS VEGAS NV 89119-3858 10A. MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT/ORDER NO,
uoA ) « SPE300-18-D-P333
" | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
—— 2018 AUG 18
CODE 1RGK0 FACILITY CODE

41, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numberad sollcilallon Is amendsd as set forth n Itern 14. The hour and dale apecifled for recelpl of Offers |:| Is extended, D 12 nol extended,
Olfers must acknowledge recelpt of Ihls amendment prior to the hour and date spacified In the sollcitation or as amended, by one of the following melhods;

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming

coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submiifed;

or{c) By separale leller or lelegram which Includes a reference to the sollcliatlon and amendmen! numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by vidue of this
amendment you deslre to change an offer already submlited, such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or lelter makes referance lo the solicliallon

and this amendment, and |s recelvad prior Lo the opening hour and dale specifed,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

OHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER S [6SURD PURSUANT T0: (Spacly sulforiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N TTEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE CONTRAGT ORDER 1O,

INITEM 10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changas in paying office, appropriation
dale, elc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (h). .

X FAR 62.212-4(0)

C. THIS SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modificalion and authorily)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D Is nat, Is required to sign this documentand return . 1

coples to the lssuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secllon headings, Including selicitalion/conlract subject maller where feasible,)

See Gonlinualion Sheel

Except as provided herain, all terms and condilions of the document referenced in llem 9A or 10A, as herelofors changed, remelns unchanged and In full force and effact.

16A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Ciduly ezl

\\];C,\ﬁ (a. eengwo'\a_ 0 r

160. DATE SIGNED

(Signalure of person aulhorze&o sign)

168. U TE;’ETAT S/OF AMERICA L

lo/8/,

16C. DATE SIGNED

(Slgflatura of Gontracling Ofice:) I 0 / 7 / l c?

NSN 7640-01-152.8070
Pravious adition unusable

v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 GFR) 63.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
SPE300-18-D-P333 / PO0001

1. The customers listed in Attachment 1 are added to contract SPE300-18-D-P333. The customers will be placing orders
on administrative catalog SPE300-18-D-8333.

2., Section II. "Performance Period," on Page 3 of the subject Contract is hereby amended as follows: Paragraph A,
"Effective Period of the Contract Ordering" is hereby replaced with the following:

Base - August 16, 2018 - through February 15, 2020
Tier 1 - February 16, 2020 - through August 14, 2021
Tier 2 - August 15, 2021 - through February 11, 2023

Ordering commences on October 7, 2018 with first deliveries beginning October 9, 2018 for Troop and October 14, 2018
for School customers.

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE300-18-D-P333 / PO0001

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES

Attachments

List of Attachments

File Name

Description

ATTACH_Attachment_1

Attachment 1.xlsx




~ ATTACHMENT1




ADDING NEW Districts and/or School(s)

School District : Doral Academy of Nevada Contract Number : SPE-300-18-DS333

Vendor/Distributor : Get Fresh

NEW-District DODAAC:

New School Name(1) :
Address :

City :

State, Zip:

DODAAC:

Doral Academy Fire Mesa Campus
2568 Fire Mesa St.

Las Vegas
NV, 89128

P.O.C. Name :
Phone :

Fax:

E-mail :

Day(s) of Delivery :
Time of Delivery :

New School Name(2) :
Address :

City :

State, Zip:
DODAAC:

P.O.C. Name :
Phone :

Fax :

E-mail :

Day(s) of Delivery :
Time of Deivery :

Three Square/ Andrea Martinez

702-644-3663 ext. 318

702-3656574

amartinez@threesqaure.org

Varies

Varies

Doral Academy West Pebble

6435 W. Pebble Rd.

Las Vegas

NV, 89139

Three Square/ Andrea Martinez

702-644-3663 ext. 318

702-3656574

amartinez@threesgaure.org

Varies

Varies




